FOIA DATA SHEET FOR FY 2017

Request Track Request Receipt Perfected Response # Days Response Exemption Applied/# Expedited Processing Fee Waiver
Date Date Date Date Requested/Response Requested/Fees
1. Request1 for Digital/electronic copy Simple 3/3/2017 3/6/2017 3/6/2017 3/10/2017 5 No records No No No; No fees’

of NCPC Congressional Budget
Justification for FY 2018

2. Request for a copy of all Simple 3/13/2017 3/14/2017 3/21/2017 6 No Records No No No. No fees
correspondence at NCPC to or from

theGovernment Accountability

Office during calendar years 2015,

2016, and 2017 to date

3. Documents identifying the Simple 4/6/2017 4/7/2017 4/12/2017 3 No Records No No No. No fees
designation of the Regulatory

Reform Officer required by

EO 13777 and the members of

the Regulatory Reform Task

Force. Request limited to

doucments produced after

2/22/2017

4. Copies of all ethic waivers Simple 5/25/2017 5/25/2017 5/21/2017 2 No Records Yes; moot -- response  Yes; moot -- No fees
granted pursuant to EO 13770 sent in 2 business days

for officials with the NCPC

from 1/28 to present

5. Copy of NCPC View Letters, Simple 7/5/2017 7/5/2017 7/5/2017 7/10/2017 3 Provided No No No
which are statements of the all

Commission's position, Responsive

thoughs, and comments on Records

specific issues being
considered by Congress for
Fiscal Years 2015, 2016, and

Page 1 of 2



Request

2017 to date.

6. Copy of meeting minutes (not

transcripts) from 1/1/2013 to present.

7. Copy of NCPC Merit Promotion
Plan.

8. Copy of NCPC Hiring Procedures
Manual.

9. Copy of NPS Small Parks Inventory

10. Copy of NCPC's 2017 Annual
Training Plan.

11. Copyof exterior architectural
drawings of the Old Post Office

Track

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Request
Date

8/22/2017

8/22/2017

8/22/2017

8/22/2017

8/23/2017

10/6/2017

Receipt
Date

8/22/2017

8/22/2017

8/22/2017

8/25/2017

8/28/2017

10/6/2017

FOIA DATA SHEET FOR FY 2017

Perfected Response

Date

8/22/17

8/22/17

8/22/17

8/25/17

8/28/17

Date

8/28/2017

8/28/2017

8/28/2017

8/28/2017

8/28/2017

10/6/2017

# Days

Page 2 of 2

Response Exemption Applied/# Expedited Processing

No
Responsive
Records

Provided
Responsive
Records

Provided
Responsive
Records

No
Responsive
Records

Provided
Responsive
Records

Provided
Responsive
Records

No

No

No

No

No

No

Requested/Response

No

No

No

No

No

No

Fee Waiver

Requested/Fees

No

No

No

No

No

No



