FOIA DATA SHEET FOR FY 2017

Request	Track	Request Date	Receipt Date	Perfected Date	Response Date	# Days	Response	Exemption Applied/#	Expedited Processing Requested/Response	Fee Waiver Requested/Fees
 Request¹ for Digital/electronic copy of NCPC Congressional Budget Justification for FY 2018 	Simple	3/3/2017	3/6/2017	3/6/2017	3/10/2017	5	No records	No	No	No; No fees ²
2. Request for a copy of all correspondence at NCPC to or from theGovernment Accountability Office during calendar years 2015, 2016, and 2017 to date	Simple	3/13/2017	3/14/2017		3/21/2017	6	No Records	No	No	No. No fees
3. Documents identifying the designation of the Regulatory Reform Officer required by EO 13777 and the members of the Regulatory Reform Task Force. Request limited to doucments produced after 2/22/2017	Simple	4/6/2017	4/7/2017		4/12/2017	3	No Records	No	No	No. No fees
4. Copies of all ethic waivers granted pursuant to EO 13770 for officials with the NCPC from 1/28 to present	Simple	5/25/2017	5/25/2017		5/21/2017	2	No Records		Yes; moot response sent in 2 business days	Yes; moot No fees
5. Copy of NCPC View Letters, which are statements of the Commission's position, thoughs, and comments on specific issues being considered by Congress for Fiscal Years 2015, 2016, and	Simple	7/5/2017	7/5/2017	7/5/2017	7/10/2017	3	Provided all Responsive Records	No	No	No

FOIA DATA SHEET FOR FY 2017

Request	Track	Request Date	Receipt Date	Perfected Date	Response Date	# Days	Response	Exemption Applied/#	Expedited Processing Requested/Response	Fee Waiver Requested/Fees
2017 to date.										
6. Copy of meeting minutes (not transcripts) from 1/1/2013 to present.	•	8/22/2017	8/22/2017	8/22/17	8/28/2017	4	No Responsive Records	No	No	No
7. Copy of NCPC Merit Promotion Plan.	Simple	8/22/2017	8/22/2017	8/22/17	8/28/2017	4	Provided Responsive Records	No	No	No
8. Copy of NCPC Hiring Procedures Manual.	Simple	8/22/2017	8/22/2017	8/22/17	8/28/2017	4	Provided Responsive Records	No	No	No
9. Copy of NPS Small Parks Inventory	Simple	8/22/2017	8/25/2017	8/25/17	8/28/2017	1	No Responsive Records	No	No	No
10. Copy of NCPC's 2017 Annual Training Plan.	Simple	8/23/2017	8/28/2017	8/28/17	8/28/2017	1	Provided Responsive Records	No	No	No
11. Copyof exterior architectural drawings of the Old Post Office	Simple	10/6/2017	10/6/2017		10/6/2017	5	Provided Responsive Records	No	No	No